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Data Section 1: U.S. Mutual Fund Totals
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Table 1

U.S. MUTUAL FUND INDUSTRY TOTAL NET ASSETS, NUMBER OF FUNDS, 
NUMBER OF SHARE CLASSES, AND NUMBER OF SHAREHOLDER ACCOUNTS

(end of year)

Year

Total Net Assets

(billions of dollars) Number of Funds

Number of

Share Classes

Number of Shareholder 

Accounts*

(thousands)

1940 $0.45 68 – 296
1945 1.28 73 – 498
1950 2.53 98 – 939
1955 7.84 125 – 2,085
1960 17.03 161 – 4,898
1965 35.22 170 – 6,709

1970 47.62 361 – 10,690
1971 55.05 392 – 10,901
1972 59.83 410 – 10,635
1973 46.52 421 – 10,331
1974 35.78 431 – 10,074
1975 45.87 426 – 9,876
1976 51.28 452 – 9,060
1977 48.94 477 – 8,693
1978 55.84 505 – 8,658
1979 94.51 526 – 9,790
1980 134.76 564 – 12,088
1981 241.37 665 – 17,499
1982 296.68 857 – 21,448
1983 292.99 1,026 – 24,605
1984 370.68 1,243 1,243 27,636
1985 495.39 1,528 1,528 34,098
1986 715.67 1,835 1,835 45,374
1987 769.17 2,312 2,312 53,717
1988 809.37 2,737 2,737 54,056
1989 980.67 2,935 2,935 57,560
1990 1,065.19 3,079 3,177 61,948
1991 1,393.19 3,403 3,587 68,332
1992 1,642.54 3,824 4,208 79,931
1993 2,069.96 4,534 5,562 94,015
1994 2,155.32 5,325 7,697 114,383
1995 2,811.29 5,725 9,007 131,219
1996 3,525.80 6,248 10,352 149,933
1997 4,468.20 6,684 12,002 170,299
1998 5,525.21 7,314 13,720 194,029
1999 6,846.34 7,791 15,262 226,212
2000 6,964.63 8,155 16,738 244,705
2001 6,974.91 8,305 18,023 248,701
2002 6,390.36 8,244 18,985 251,124
2003 7,414.40 8,126 19,319 260,698
2004 8,106.94 8,041 20,030 269,468
2005 8,904.82 7,975 20,550 275,479
2006 10,413.62 8,120 21,260 289,977

*Number of shareholder accounts includes a mix of individual and omnibus accounts.
Note: Data for funds that invest primarily in other mutual funds were excluded from the series.
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Table 2

U.S. MUTUAL FUND INDUSTRY TOTAL SALES, NEW SALES, EXCHANGE SALES, REDEMPTIONS,
AND EXCHANGE REDEMPTIONS

(billions of dollars, annual)

Year Total Sales1 New Sales Exchange Sales2 Redemptions

Exchange 

Redemptions3

1945 $0.29 – – $0.11 –
1950 0.52 – – 0.28 –
1955 1.21 – – 0.44 –
1960 2.10 – – 0.84 –
1965 4.36 $3.93 – 1.96 –
1970 4.63 3.84 – 2.99 –
1971 5.15 4.40 – 4.75 –
1972 4.89 4.20 – 6.56 –
1973 4.36 3.65 – 5.65 –
1974 5.32 4.43 – 3.94 –
1975 10.06 8.94 – 9.57 –
1976 13.72 11.92 $1.52 16.41 $1.44
1977 17.07 14.75 2.24 16.69 2.31
1978 37.16 35.40 3.97 31.53 3.94
1979 119.32 115.66 5.83 86.74 5.89
1980 247.42 238.96 10.10 216.08 9.94
1981 472.13 452.42 14.44 362.44 14.59
1982 626.94 604.09 28.25 588.35 27.86
1983 547.77 532.04 35.67 565.83 36.03
1984 680.12 661.74 36.66 607.02 37.11
1985 953.85 933.37 46.55 864.88 46.84
1986 1,204.90 1,179.40 107.75 1,015.64 107.96
1987 1,251.19 1,220.27 205.68 1,178.75 207.35
1988 1,176.81 1,143.62 134.28 1,166.67 134.24
1989 1,444.84 1,401.21 130.66 1,327.05 131.95
1990 1,564.81 1,517.41 138.79 1,470.83 140.98
1991 2,037.64 1,990.53 155.75 1,879.69 154.31
1992 2,749.68 2,704.69 197.43 2,548.28 198.15
1993 3,187.49 3,137.76 248.79 2,904.44 253.95
1994 3,075.63 3,019.76 317.55 2,928.62 325.00
1995 3,600.62 3,526.00 351.53 3,314.86 351.08
1996 4,671.44 4,586.71 504.73 4,266.20 503.94
1997 5,801.23 5,704.83 613.44 5,324.29 618.49
1998 7,230.40 7,126.92 742.97 6,649.27 743.37
1999 9,043.58 8,922.96 949.96 8,562.10 947.36
2000 11,109.54 10,970.50 1,149.75 10,586.59 1,145.42
2001 12,866.21 12,747.53 797.34 12,242.32 798.08
2002 13,195.81 13,111.29 747.34 13,038.85 745.65
2003 12,452.59 12,374.31 572.50 12,415.60 573.76
2004 12,270.04 12,179.74 408.99 12,117.54 417.95
2005 14,042.47 13,915.31 420.83 13,648.47 432.43
2006 17,534.69 17,353.73 487.71 16,875.06 492.22

1Total sales are the dollar value of new sales plus sales made through reinvestment of income dividends from existing accounts, but excluding 
reinvestment of  capital gain  distributions.
2Exchange sales are the dollar value of  mutual fund shares switched into funds within the same fund group. 
3Exchange  redemptions are the dollar value of  mutual fund shares switched out of funds and into another fund in the same fund group. 
Note: Data for funds that invest primarily in other mutual funds were excluded from the series.
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Table 3

U.S. MUTUAL FUND INDUSTRY TOTAL NET ASSETS

(billions of dollars, end of year)

LONG-TERM FUNDS

Year Total  Equity Funds Bond & Income Funds Money Market Funds

1960 $17.03 $16.00 $1.02 –
1965 35.22 32.76 2.46 –
1970 47.62 45.13 2.49 –
1971 55.05 51.58 3.47 –
1972 59.83 55.92 3.91 –
1973 46.52 42.99 3.52 –
1974 35.78 30.87 3.19 $1.72
1975 45.87 37.49 4.68 3.70
1976 51.28 39.19 8.39 3.69
1977 48.94 34.07 10.98 3.89
1978 55.84 32.67 12.31 10.86
1979 94.51 35.88 13.10 45.53
1980 134.76 44.42 13.98 76.36
1981 241.37 41.19 14.01 186.16
1982 296.68 53.63 23.21 219.84
1983 292.99 76.97 36.63 179.39

Data Section 1: U.S. Mutual Fund Totals

LONG-TERM FUNDS

Year Total  Equity Funds  Hybrid Funds   Bond Funds Money Market Funds

1984 $370.68 $79.73 $11.15 $46.24 $233.55 

1985 495.39 111.33 17.61 122.65 243.80
1986 715.67 154.45 25.76 243.31 292.15
1987 769.17 175.45 29.25 248.37 316.10
1988 809.37 189.38 26.35 255.69 337.95
1989 980.67 245.04 35.64 271.90 428.09
1990 1,065.19 239.48 36.12 291.25 498.34
1991 1,393.19 404.73 52.23 393.78 542.44
1992 1,642.54 514.09 78.04 504.21 546.19
1993 2,069.96 740.67 144.50 619.48 565.32
1994 2,155.32 852.76 164.40 527.15 611.00
1995 2,811.29 1,249.08 210.33 598.87 753.02
1996 3,525.80 1,726.01 252.58 645.41 901.81
1997 4,468.20 2,368.02 317.11 724.18 1,058.89
1998 5,525.21 2,977.94 365.00 830.59 1,351.68
1999 6,846.34 4,041.89 378.81 812.49 1,613.15
2000 6,964.63 3,961.92 346.28 811.19 1,845.25
2001 6,974.91 3,418.16 346.32 925.12 2,285.31
2002 6,390.36 2,662.46 325.49 1,130.45 2,271.96
2003 7,414.40 3,684.16 430.47 1,247.77 2,052.00
2004 8,106.94 4,384.05 519.29 1,290.41 1,913.19
2005 8,904.82 4,939.75 567.30 1,357.23 2,040.54
2006 10,413.62 5,911.64 653.15 1,494.37 2,354.46

Note: The data contain a series break beginning in 1984. All funds were reclassifi ed in 1984 and a separate category was created for hybrid funds.
Data for funds that invest primarily in other mutual funds were excluded from the series.
Components may not add to the total because of rounding.
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Table 5

U.S. MUTUAL FUND INDUSTRY NUMBER OF FUNDS

(end of year)

LONG-TERM FUNDS

Year Total  Equity Funds Bond & Income Funds Money Market Funds

1970 361 323 38 –
1971 392 350 42 –
1972 410 364 46 –
1973 421 366 55 –
1974 431 343 73 15
1975 426 314 76 36
1976 452 302 102 48
1977 477 296 131 50
1978 505 294 150 61
1979 526 289 159 78
1980 564 288 170 106
1981 665 306 180 179
1982 857 340 199 318
1983 1,026 396 257 373

LONG-TERM FUNDS

Year Total Equity Funds  Hybrid Funds  Bond Funds Money Market Funds

1984 1,243 459 89 270 425
1985 1,528 562 103 403 460
1986 1,835 678 121 549 487
1987 2,312 824 164 781 543
1988 2,737 1,006 179 942 610
1989 2,935 1,069 189 1,004 673
1990 3,079 1,099 193 1,046 741
1991 3,403 1,191 212 1,180 820
1992 3,824 1,325 235 1,400 864
1993 4,534 1,586 282 1,746 920
1994 5,325 1,886 361 2,115 963
1995 5,725 2,139 412 2,177 997
1996 6,248 2,570 466 2,224 988
1997 6,684 2,951 501 2,219 1,013
1998 7,314 3,512 526 2,250 1,026
1999 7,791 3,952 532 2,262 1,045
2000 8,155 4,385 523 2,208 1,039
2001 8,305 4,716 483 2,091 1,015
2002 8,244 4,747 473 2,035 989
2003 8,126 4,599 508 2,045 974
2004 8,041 4,547 510 2,041 943
2005 7,975 4,586 505 2,013 871
2006 8,120 4,770 508 1,993 849

Note: The data contain a series break beginning in 1984. All funds were reclassifi ed in 1984 and a separate category was created for hybrid funds.
Data for funds that invest primarily in other mutual funds were excluded from the series.
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Table 7

U.S. MUTUAL FUND INDUSTRY NUMBER OF SHARE CLASSES

(end of year)

Year Total  Equity Funds  Hybrid Funds  Bond Funds

Money Market

Funds

1984 1,243 459 89 270 425
1985 1,528 562 103 403 460
1986 1,835 678 121 549 487
1987 2,312 824 164 781 543
1988 2,737 1,006 179 942 610
1989 2,935 1,069 189 1,004 673
1990 3,177 1,128 200 1,087 762
1991 3,587 1,248 224 1,244 871
1992 4,208 1,452 258 1,584 914
1993 5,562 1,945 349 2,259 1,009
1994 7,697 2,656 517 3,263 1,261
1995 9,007 3,287 637 3,703 1,380
1996 10,352 4,211 753 3,935 1,453
1997 12,002 5,309 877 4,267 1,549
1998 13,720 6,642 968 4,483 1,627
1999 15,262 7,785 1,031 4,716 1,730
2000 16,738 9,079 1,024 4,780 1,855
2001 18,023 10,324 998 4,753 1,948
2002 18,985 11,002 1,046 4,930 2,007
2003 19,319 10,953 1,175 5,159 2,032
2004 20,030 11,398 1,274 5,311 2,047
2005 20,550 11,824 1,374 5,320 2,032
2006 21,260 12,511 1,358 5,377 2,014

Note: Data for funds that invest primarily in other mutual funds were excluded from the series.
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Table 9

U.S. MUTUAL FUND INDUSTRY NUMBER OF SHAREHOLDER ACCOUNTS*

(thousands, end of year)

LONG-TERM FUNDS

Year Total  Equity Funds  Hybrid Funds  Bond Funds Money Market Funds

1984 27,636 9,623 983 3,186 13,845
1985 34,098 11,061 1,323 6,780 14,935
1986 45,374 15,509 2,101 11,450 16,313
1987 53,717 20,371 2,732 12,939 17,675
1988 54,056 19,658 2,575 13,253 18,570
1989 57,560 20,348 2,727 13,170 21,314
1990 61,948 22,157 3,203 13,619 22,969
1991 68,332 25,648 3,620 15,509 23,556
1992 79,931 32,730 4,532 19,023 23,647
1993 94,015 42,554 6,741 21,135 23,585
1994 114,383 57,948 10,251 20,806 25,379
1995 131,219 69,340 10,926 20,816 30,137
1996 149,933 85,301 12,026 20,406 32,200
1997 170,299 101,679 12,856 20,140 35,624
1998 194,029 119,557 14,138 21,486 38,847
1999 226,212 147,391 14,252 20,953 43,616
2000 244,705 163,948 13,066 19,553 48,138
2001 248,701 165,649 14,257 21,560 47,236
2002 251,124 164,295 15,579 25,869 45,380
2003 260,698 174,060 17,672 27,752 41,214
2004 269,468 183,243 20,004 28,585 37,636
2005 275,479 187,992 21,206 29,444 36,838
2006 289,977 200,028 21,967 29,547 38,434

*Number of shareholder accounts includes a mix of individual and omnibus accounts.
Note: Data for funds that invest primarily in other mutual funds were excluded from the series.
Components may not add to the total because of rounding.
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